
Position County District First Last Address City State Zip Phone emails

Sawyer D1 Frank Pratt 10783 Minnie Avenue Hayward WI 54843 (715) 934-2411 fpratt32@gmail.com

Barron D2 Michael Britton 668 Pine Circle Rice Lake WI 54868 (715) 736-2265 mbritton@dairystatebank.com

Burnett D2 Craig Conroy 28330 Bonner Lake Road Webster WI 54893 (715) 259-3297 cconroy@centurytel.net

D3

Marinette D4 Justin Schaut N4318 3rd Road Pound WI 54161 (920) 591-1700 jaschaut@mtu.edu

Dunn D5 Pearl Holmstadt E6932 240th Avenue Menomonie WI 54751 (715) 664-8639 holmstadtp@my.uwstout.edu

Secretary Eau Claire D5 Douglas Burrows 132 Viking Place Eau Claire WI 54701 (715) 828-4775 dburrows@charter.net

Clark D6 Richard Halverson 305 S Thomas Street Loyal WI 54446 (715) 255-9375 bogfam@tznet.com

Vice Chair Dodge D7 Dale Maas W9449 Breezy Point Road Fox Lake WI 53933 (920) 928-2131 dmaas@kirshfoundry.com

Fond du Lac D7 Robert Haase W7949 Treptow Lane Eldorado WI 54932 (920) 922-8003 flytier@milwpc.com

Brown D8 Staush Gruszynski 2700 Humbolt Road, Apt. 4 Green Bay WI 54311 (920) 216-3793 staush@conservationvoters.org

Manitowoc D8 Vanessa Born 4900 CTH R Manitowoc WI 54220 (920) 229-0715 vanessa.m.born@gmail.com

Ozaukee D8 Alan Schimelpfenig 434 W Highland Drive Grafton WI 53024 (262) 385-1768 pfenig47@aol.com

Chair Iowa D9 Lee Fahrney 7860 McKenna Road Hollandale WI 53544 (608) 967-2208 fiveoaks@mhtc.net

Walworth D10 Kenneth Balestrieri N7542 Cardinal Drive Elkhorn WI 53121 (262) 742-4223 cbal@balestrierigroup.com

Waukesha D11 Allen Shook W339 S2576 Hwy C Oconomowoc WI 53066 (262) 968-2598 ashook@ci.waukesha.wi.us
DNR Liaison Bill Cosh PO Box 7921  AD/8 Madison WI 53707 (608) 267-2773 William.Cosh@Wisconsin.gov

Outreach and Public Relations Study Committee:

2013 WCC Outreach & Public Relations Committee

DRAFT Mission Statement:  The mission of the Wisconsin Conservation Congress Outreach committee is to: 

•Review both internal and external issues, suggestions, and procedures that have been advanced by Congress members, the Natural Resources Board, and the 

public pertaining to the role, visibility and function of the Congress. 

•Discuss potential ways to help the Congress more effectively accomplish its mission, as well as remain a relevant and responsive institution. 

•Make recommendations to the Executive Council on proposed changes to the Code of Procedures, and any other opportunities to expand or improve the role, 

visibility, and function of the Congress.

•Work to engage the citizens of Wisconsin in productive discussion and exchange of ideas regarding natural resource management.

•Promote the role, visibility, and function of the Congress through press releases and other public outreach efforts.  


